
Bruce Terry (FT9)
267-800-6487
TerryB@HardyDiagnostics.com
PA, Long Island, New York City,
NY State south of I-84

Christopher A. Catani
Director of Sales & Marketing
Corporate Vice President
805-868-3840
CataniC@HardyDiagnostics.com

012419ss

Cindy Green (FT24)
617-997-8954
GreenC@HardyDiagnostics.com
NY, VT, NH, CT, ME, MA, RI

Sandra Ford (FT32)
667-218-0025
FordS@HardyDiagnostics.com
VA, WV, MD, DE, NJ, 
Washington DC

Lisa Goans (FT20)
VWR National
Account Manager
984-789-9065
GoansL@HardyDiagnostics.com

Tracey Lavezzi (FT31)
407-955-1164
LavezziT@HardyDiagnostics.com
FL

Shelby Williams (FT29)
615-946-0677
WilliamsS@HardyDiagnostics.com
AR, LA, MS, TN, AL

Francesca Thompson (FT19)
816-516-7143
ThompsonF@HardyDiagnostics.com
NE, KS, OK, IA, MO

Genesis Cautivar (FT13)
Medline
281-881-8703
CautivarG@HardyDiagnostics.com
TX

Chris Todd (FT10)
312-447-1714
ToddC@HardyDiagnostics.com
WI, IL

Mary Pohlman (FT27)
Cardinal Health
614-634-3974
PohlmanM@HardyDiagnostics.com
IN, MI, KY, OH

Jessa Youngblood (CS3)
800-266-2222 ext. 5605
YoungbloodJ@HardyDiagnostics.com
ND

Steven Gonzales (CS1)
800-266-2222 ext. 5622
GonzalesS@HardyDiagnostics.com
WY, SD

Chuck Williams (FT1)
206-556-1547
WilliamsC@HardyDiagnostics.com
AK, WA, OR, ID, MT, MN

Chuck Williams
206-556-1547

Chuck Williams
206-556-1547

Lloyd Christiansen (FT3)
415-715-4621
ChristiansenL
@HardyDiagnostics.com
Northern CA, NV

Local Team:
800-266-2222
Sales@hardydiagnostics.com
Central CA

Kathy Steller (FT14)
480-320-0600
StellerK@HardyDiagnostics.com
AZ, UT, CO, NM

Bill Carlson (FT6)
619-889-3584
CarlsonB@HardyDiagnostics.com
Southern CA

Andrew Mycroft (FT28)
310-910-7073
MycroftA@hardydiagnostics.com
LA County, CA

Teresa Rodil (FT33)
808-354-7402
RodilT@HardyDiagnostics.com
HI

Robert Meijer (FT16)
National Sales Manager
805-868-3565
MeijerR@HardyDiagnostics.com

     Cheryl Meyer (FT26)
  404-430-9060
MeyerC
  @HardyDiagnostics.com
    NC, SC, GA

Regional Sales Territories
HARDY DIAGNOSTICS • REGIONAL TERRITORY MANAGERS


